



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Electronics & Information Technology Department – Extension of term of contract of the Software Application Support Engineers and Database Administrator working presently in Secretariat and Kerala State IT Mission – Orders issued.

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT CELL) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.61/2022/ITD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 26-03-2022

Read:- 1. GO(Rt) No. 29/2020/ITD dated 28.02.2020.

- 2. GO (Rt) No. 42/2020/ITD dated 19.03.2020
- 3. GO (Rt) No. 106/2021/ITD dated 30.07.2021.
- 4. Letter No. Admin-Estt/32/2021-KSITM/241 from the Director, Kerala State IT Mission.

ORDER

As per Government order read as 1 st and 2nd paper above, permission has been given to the Director, Kerala State IT Mission (KSITM) to create 36 posts of Software Application Support Engineers and 1 post of Data Base Administrator for the support of e-Office project purely on temporary basis for a period of one year and to deploy and position 37 Nos of Support staff recruited through NICSI and then working for management support of e-Office in the newly created posts. As per the Government order read as 3rd paper above, the term of contract of Software Application Support Engineers (Hand Hold Support Engineers) of e-Office Project now engaged in KSITM and Secretariat has been extended up to 31.03.2022.

The Director, KSITM as per letter read as 4 th paper above has requested to extend the term of contract of the Software Application Support Engineers and Database Administrator working presently in Secretariat and KSITM for a further period of one year with effect from 01.04.2022.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to extend the term of contract of the Software Application Support Engineers and Database Administrator working presently in Secretariat and KSITM for a further period of one year with effect from 01.04.2022.

> (By order of the Governor) BISHWANATH SINHA ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY

To:

The Director, Kerala State IT Mission, Vellayambalam. The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Accountant General (A & E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Web & New Media, Information & Public Relations Department Stock file / Office

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer